

Brain Cancer Treatment

Reference Number: F4902 Date of Response: 13/09/2022

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response, in **blue bold text** below:

Royal Devon's Eastern FOI Office Response

1. How many patients have been treated for glioblastoma brain cancer in the last 12 months, in your trust/ health board?

2. Which consultant is the nominated medical lead for the treatment or referral of glioblastoma brain cancer?

3.Does your trust/ health board treat all referred glioblastoma brain cancer cases, or are they referred to different centre's? If so, which treatment centre(s) are they referred to?

The Trust does not treat patients for Brain cancer . Patients are referred to Derriford Hospital in Plymouth for treatment so we are unable to provide answers to these questions.

You can contact Derriford Freedom of information team as follows:-

By e-mail to: plh-tr.foi-requests@nhs.net

Or by post to: Freedom of Information Information Governance Team University Hospitals Plymouth NHS Trust Suite 3, Floor 3, The Range Head Office Elsie Margaret House 15 William Prance Road Plymouth PL6 5ZD